
Life Sentence Unit Hearings are open to the public and are conducted, in-person, at the Massachusetts Parole Board’s Central Office  
12 Mercer Road, Natick, Massachusetts 01760 

 

JULY 2025 
Life Sentence Unit Hearing Calendar – May 30, 2025 

 
Tuesday, July 1, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Van Gustave    Review 

1:00 PM Adalberto Ingles  Initial 
 
 
Wednesday, July 2, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Allen Alston (M) Initial 

1:00 PM Alberto Cardoza Review 

 
Tuesday, July 8, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Stephen Richmond (M) Initial 

1:00 PM Kevin P. Coe Review 

 
 
Thursday, July 10, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Redell Perry    Review 

1:00 PM Davidson Bourdeau   Initial 
 
 
Tuesday, July 15, 2025  

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Marcus Amos Review 

1:00 PM Terrell Martin (M) Initial 
 
 
Wednesday, July 16, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Jack Beliard (M) Initial 

1:00 PM Jesse Rogers Review 
 
 
Thursday, July 17, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Russell Horton (M) Initial 

1:00 PM Justin Gaouette Review 
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Tuesday, July 22, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Joshua Rodriguez Initial 

1:00 PM James Boone Review 
 
 

Tuesday, July 24, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Marcus Blanton    Review 

1:00 PM Patrick Nerette (J)  Review 
 
 

Tuesday, July 29, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

1:00 PM Roy Dancy  Review 
 
 

Wednesday, July 30, 2025 

Hearing Time Commitment Name Hearing Type 

10:00 AM Paul Jones (M)     Initial 

1:00 PM Johan Saint Clair  Initial 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(J) - Juvenile 
 
(M) – Mattis 
 
 
 
 
 
 


